will be opened on the next working day at the same time. 

9)  Bids shall be submitted in two parts:- 

Part-I: Consisting of cost of tender document, EMD. 

Part-II: Consisting of price bid only.(As per Annexure-I)  

10) The contractor is required to deposit an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs 11,280/- 

(Rupees Eleven Thousand two hundred Eighty only) in shape of demand draft in 

favor of PSPCL payable at Barnala along with his/her/their quotation. The 

Quotations without EMD and tender specification fee will not be accepted. The EMD 

to non-successful bidders will be released within one month from the date of award